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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
14/01/2026

To date
14/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 14/01/2026 Manimegala P Sasikumar (HSBN) 81, BL Ram, 
Chinnakanal, 

Singukandam, 685618, 
Udmbancholla

  

2 14/01/2026 Khairunniesha P.M P M Sakker Ahammed P M 
Ahammed PM (HSBN)

Kattakkal House,H.No.
81, Pathhammile, 
Adimaly, Valara, 

685561, Devikulam

  

3 14/01/2026 Nicy Chacko Chacko (HSBN) 78, BLRam, 
Chinnakanal, 

Singukandam, 685618, 
Udmbanchola

  

4 14/01/2026 Shanmukhavel C Chitravel (FTHR) East Division, Letchmi 
Estate, Munnar, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

5 14/01/2026 ATHITHIAN M M MANOJ M C (FTHR) MELETH, 
ERUNNOOR ACRE, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

6 14/01/2026 SUNITHA B 
SINDHUMANI 

RAMESHWARI 
BABY  (MTHR)

W/O VINU 
ANDREWS, 

NAZHOORIMATTAM,, 
UNNIKUZHY 

KALLAR,, 
PALLIVASAL, 

VATTAYAR, 685565, 
DEVIKULAM

  

7 14/01/2026 RAJENDRAN G GURUSAMY (FTHR) 85, ULLAVAYAL, 
PERADIPALLAM,KANTHALLOOR, 
PIUSNAGAR, 685620, 

DEVIKULAM

  

8 14/01/2026 S PUSHPALATHA SHANMUGANATHAN 
(HSBN)

LAKSHMI HARIJAN 
COLONY, LAKSHMI, 

ANAVIRATTY, 
MUNNAR, 685612, 

DEVIKULAM

  

9 14/01/2026 Renjith  Rajan Rajan  M R  (FTHR) 03 / 188 /  Raj Bhavan, 
Pottankadu, 
Bisonvalley, 

Pottankadu, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

10 14/01/2026 Reshma  Rajan Rajan  M R  (FTHR) 03/188/  Raj Bhavan, 
Pottankadu, 
Bisonvalley, 

Pottankadu, 685456, 
Devikulam

  

11 14/01/2026 DELAN SHAIJU SHAIJU CHACKO 
(FTHR)

1/657,PARAYIL, 
PAZHAMPALLICHAL, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

PADICUP, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

12 14/01/2026 Jobi Babu Babu (FTHR) MANAYATHARA, 
CHATTUPARA, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
MACHIPLAVU, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

13 14/01/2026 Muthulakshmi 
Muthulakshmi

Ravichandran 
Ravichandran (HSBN)

238/13, Gandi Road 
Chilanthiyar, 

Kottakumboor, 
Kottakumboor, 685615, 

Devikulam

  

14 14/01/2026 C Kaviya Sri Arulmaharaja M (HSBN) 16/203 Kuttiyar 
Division, mattupetty 

Estate, Kannan Deven 
Hills, Mattupetty, 

685616, Devikulam

  

15 14/01/2026 RITHUNANDA JAYAN JINU (MTHR) MOLATHU HOUSE, 
CHATTUPARA, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

16 14/01/2026 ALBIN K BIJU BIJU K (FTHR) KUTHRAPPALLY, 
THOKKUPARA, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

17 14/01/2026 M 
Manosundharamoorthi 

M Mahalingam (FTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

18 14/01/2026 M Mahalingam 
MAHALINGAM

M Kalavathy (WIFE) Pwd Pqts Devikulam 
Road Munnar, Munnar, 

Munnar, Munnar, 
685612, Devikulam

  

19 14/01/2026 Ravichandran 
Ravichandran

Govindaraj Govindaraj 
(FTHR)

238/13, Gandhiroad 
Chilanthiyar, 

Kottakumboor, 
Kottakumboor, 685615, 

Devikulam

  

20 14/01/2026 M Kalavathy Mahalingam (HSBN) Pwd Quts Devikulam 
Road Munnar, Munnar, 

Munnar, Munnar, 
685612, Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

21 14/01/2026 JOMOL SUNIL SUNIL MATHEW 
(HSBN)

07/50 PULIYELIL, 
ADIMALY, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

22 14/01/2026 SUNITHA 
SUGATHAN 

SUGATHAN N K 
(FTHR)

MOLEKUDY, 14TH 
MILE, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

23 14/01/2026 Suresh Mookkan (FTHR) 4/8, Rose House, G N 
Puram, Kanthalloor, 
Kanthalloor, 685620, 

Devikulam

  

24 14/01/2026 Kokila R Kokila R Ravichandran 
Ravichandran (FTHR)

238/13, Gandhiroad 
Chilanthiyar, 

Kottakumboor, 
Kottakumboor, 685615, 

Devikulam

  

25 14/01/2026 ADIL NISSAR NISSAR O M (FTHR) UTHUVAN HOUSE, 
KOOMPANPARA, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 
KOOMPANPARA, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

26 14/01/2026 SIDDHARTH M  MURUGAN K (FTHR) 09/257  KAILASH 
VIHAR, MISSION 

VAYAL, 
KANTHALLOOR, 
MICHAELGIRI, 

685620, DEVIKULAM

  

27 14/01/2026 RENJAN K R RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

KOCHUVEETTIL, 
KALLAR, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
KALLAR P I, 685561, 

IDUKKI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

28 14/01/2026 J JAYAPRAKASH JEYARAJ (FTHR) 6-214, 
GANDHINAGAR 

COLONY, 
PALLIVASAL, 
PALLIVASAL 

ESTATE, 685612, 
DEVIKULAM

  

29 14/01/2026 KALLYANI KISHOR KISHOR  VIJAYAN 
(FTHR)

PUTHENPURACKAL, 
ADIMALY, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

30 14/01/2026 Kannan Muthu (FTHR) Payapaliyil, 
Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal, 

Chinnakanal Po, 
685618, Udumpanchola

  

31 14/01/2026 Ramkumar R 
Ramkumar R

Ravichandran 
Ravichandran (FTHR)

238/13, Gandhiroad 
Chilanyhiyar, 

Kottakumboor, 
Kottakumboor, 685615, 

Devikulam

  

32 14/01/2026 ADITHYAN K S SASI (FTHR) 04/315 
KAIPPAMKUZHIYIL, 

PADICUP, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

PADICUP, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

33 14/01/2026 Arumugham  Ramakrishnan (FTHR) 17 -69, Factory Division 
Thenmallay Estate, 

KDH, Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

34 14/01/2026 AVADAI 
ARUMUGAM 

ARIUMUGAM  (HSBN) 17-69, FACTORY 
DIVISION 

THENMALLAY 
ESTATE, KDH, 

MUNNAR, 685612, 
DEVIKULAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

35 14/01/2026 Loknaath T Selvi Thangam (MTHR) 343 /12, New Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

36 14/01/2026 AZAAN FATHIMA SHAJI M M  (FTHR) MARANGATTU, 
THONIPPARA, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

37 14/01/2026 JINCY JIJO JIJO  M D (HSBN) MANICKATHAN, 
CHATTUPARA, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
MACHIPLAVU, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

38 14/01/2026 Priyadharsini R Muthukumar S (HSBN) 9/291, New Colony 
Munnar, Kdh, Munnar, 

685616, Devikulam

  

39 14/01/2026 ADILA NISSAR NISSAR O M (FTHR) UTHUVAN HOUSE, 
KOOMPANPARA, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 
KOOMPANPARA, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

40 14/01/2026 K.J SOVI Joseph (FTHR) Kottappallil, 
Muthuvankudi, 
Kunchithanny, 

Sengulam, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

41 14/01/2026 R Gopika R Rajkumar (FTHR) 15/446, Grahamsland 
Division Mattupetty 

Estate, Kdh, Mattupetty, 
685616, Devikulam

  

42 14/01/2026 R Karuppasamy R 
Karuppasamy

M Ramar M Ramar 
(FTHR)

6/13 Ramar House, 
Gandhi Road 
Chilanthiyar, 

Kottakumboor, 
Kottakumboor, 685615, 

Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

43 14/01/2026 LETCHIMI R  MURUGAN K  (HSBN) 09/257 KAILASH 
VIHAR, MISSION 

VAYAL, 
KANTHALLOOR, 
MICHAELGIRI, 

685620, DEVIKULAM

  

44 14/01/2026 ANANDHU SUBHASH SUBHASH (FTHR) AMBATTU, 
CHILLITHODU, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

45 14/01/2026 Jabaselvi Y Sasikumar Sasikumar Sasikumar 
(HSBN)

11/206periyakanal 
Estate Newdivision, 

Newdivision, 
Chinnakanal, 

Chinnakanal, 685618, 
Devikolam

  

46 14/01/2026 VISWANADHAN P PARAMASIVAN P 
(FTHR)

03/230 
THEVARKKATTIL, 

PALLIVASAL, 
PALLIVASAL, 

PALLIVASALESTATE 
P O, 685612, 

DEVIKULAM

  

47 14/01/2026 RAJI  S A SANIL  KUMAR 
(HSBN)

4/342,KULANGARA, 
BISONVALLEY, 
BISONVALLEY, 
BISONVALLEY, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

48 14/01/2026 Vimala Mary Vimala 
Mary A

Anthoni Dhas Anthoni 
Dhas (FTHR)

291, Periavurrai Factory, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

49 14/01/2026 B BERLINA 
CATHARINE

I X  ISSABELLA 
(MTHR)

197/8 
PAYYAPPALLIL, 

ANACHAL, 
PALLIVASAL, 

CHITHIRAPURAM, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

50 14/01/2026 AMMU M S AJITH K S (HSBN) 11/895 
MUNDANMALAYIL, 

POLINJAPALAM, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

ADIMALI, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

51 14/01/2026 Rajendra Raja V 
Rajenra Rajabose

Pushparani Pushpara 
(WIFE)

224, Periavurrai Factory, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

52 14/01/2026 EDWIN ABY ABY MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KALAYATHINAL, 
MANKULAM, 
MANKULAM, 

MANKULAM, 685565, 
DEVIKULAM

  

53 14/01/2026 Arun Kumar  S Suresh S (FTHR) Factory Division 
Thenmala, Kannan deva 
hills Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, Idukki

  

54 14/01/2026 RAKESH R RAJAN (FTHR) KADALAR WEST 
DIVISION, 

NYAMAKAD 
ESTATE, MUNNAR, 

MUNNAR P O, 685612, 
DEVIKULAM

  

55 14/01/2026 ADIYA PARVEEN K S SHIHABUDHEEN K E 
(FTHR)

KALLOOR 
THEKKETHIL, 

IRUMPUPALAM, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

56 14/01/2026 JOYAL SABU SABU ULAHANNAN 
(FTHR)

12/216,NIRAVATHUPARAMBIL, 
POTTANKAD, 

BISONVALLEY, 
POTTANKAD, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

57 14/01/2026 JISSAL JIMMY JIMMY GEORGE 
(FTHR)

12/206,CHIRACKAL, 
POTTANKAD, 

BISONVALLEY, 
POTTANKAD, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  

58 14/01/2026 V T SURESH GEETHA (WIFE) 13/326,   
VAZHAPPALLIL, 
PUTHU VEEDU, 

KANTHALLOOR, 
PIUS NAGAR, 685620, 

DEVIKULAM

  

59 14/01/2026 ADON  SHIJU SHIJU (FTHR) MARACHERIYIL, 200 
ACRE, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
685561, DEVIKULAM

  

60 14/01/2026 ELDHOSE THOMAS Thomas (FTHR) NEDUMPARAMBIL, 
MACHIPLAVU, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
MACHIPLAVU, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

61 14/01/2026 ATHIRA S SIJU (FTHR) 399/7 MUNNAR 
NAGAR, MUNNAR, 

MUNNAR, MUNNAR, 
685612, DEVIKULAM

  

62 14/01/2026 Mahadev Jayakumar Jayakumar (FTHR) Paruthappara, Anakulam 
P O, Sevalkudi, 

Mankulam, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

63 14/01/2026 M RAJA GOPAL MUNIYANDI (FTHR) KANNIMALA,LOWER 
DIVISION, 

NAYAMAKKAD, 
MUNNAR, MUNNAR, 
685612, DEVIKULAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

64 14/01/2026 AMANDA BERLIN JOSE BERLIN K J 
(FTHR)

NALLATHANNI ITD 
TATA TEA LIMITED, 

MUNNAR, KDH, 
MUNNAR, 685612, 

DEVIKULAM

  

65 14/01/2026 Akhila M Akhila M Manikandan M 
Manikandan M (FTHR)

249, New Colony 
Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

66 14/01/2026 BIBIN BIJU BIJU (FTHR) PARACKAL, 
ADIMALI, ADIMALI, 

ADIMALI, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

67 14/01/2026 Mahalakshmi P Ganeshkumar (HSBN) 16/164, Kuttiar Dicision 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

68 14/01/2026 Prasad Prakasan Prakasan (FTHR) Konnanjalil, 
Ozhuvathadam, 

Mannamkandam, 
Valara, 685561, 

Devikulam

  

69 14/01/2026 Sethu Muthusamy (FTHR) 16/199, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

70 14/01/2026 Vincent Savarimuthu (FTHR) 16/1428, Kuttiar 
Division Mattupetty 

Estate, Kdh, Mattupetty, 
685616, Devikulam

  

71 14/01/2026 Mary Vincent (HSBN) 16/186, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

72 14/01/2026 Nabeesath Beevi K P Pathumma Pareeth 
(MTHR)

Kammattam House, 
Kallar, Anaviratti, 
Vattiyar, 685565, 

Devikulam

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

73 14/01/2026 Abins K S Sainudheen K P (FTHR) Kammattam, Kallar, 
Anaviratti, Vattiyar, 
685565, Devikulam

  

74 14/01/2026 Parthimary S Annadurai (HSBN) 16/235, Kuttiar 
Division.mattupetty 

Estate, Kdh, Mattupetty, 
685616, Devikulam

  

75 14/01/2026 ADHITHYAN  P B BIJU (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

76 14/01/2026 Harish A Arumugham (FTHR) Silentvalley Third, 
Munnar, Kdhp, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

77 14/01/2026 AGNES J DAVEETHU (FTHR) 5/157, GRACE 
COTTAGE, 

MARAYOOR 
COLONY,MARAYOOR, 
MARAYOOR, 685620, 

DEVIKULAM

  

78 14/01/2026 Aswinraj V Vincent (FTHR) 16/186, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

79 14/01/2026 Albeena K S Sainudheen K P (FTHR) Kammattam, Kallar, 
Anaviratti, Vattiyar, 
685565, Devikulam

  

80 14/01/2026 Lilly V Vincent (FTHR) 16/186, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

81 14/01/2026 ARUN ARTHER P ARTHER (FTHR) 5/157, GRACE 
COTTAGE, 

MARAYOOR 
COLONY,MARAYOOR, 
MARAYOOR, 685620, 

DEVIKULAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

82 14/01/2026 Murugesan Raju (FTHR) 16/241, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

83 14/01/2026 ALEENA  AJI AJI K  J (FTHR) KUDIYIRICKAL, 
SOUTH 

KATHIPPARA, 
SOUTH 

KATHIPPARA, 
SOUTH 

KATHIPPARA, 
685562, DEVIKULAM

  

84 14/01/2026 Suguna N Narayanasamy (FTHR) 16/291, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

85 14/01/2026 Balamurugan S Muniyandy (FTHR) 16/236, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

86 14/01/2026 Bhagyam M Muniyandy (HSBN) 16/236, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

87 14/01/2026 Vijay I IRUDAYADAS (FTHR) Silentvalley, 
Silentvalley Office 

Colony, KDH, Munnar, 
685612, Devikulam

  

88 14/01/2026 B Vinu Balamurugan (FTHR) 16/236, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

89 14/01/2026 Perumal Subramani (FTHR) 16/253, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

90 14/01/2026 Muthumaharaja S Subramani (FTHR) 16/253, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

91 14/01/2026 Ajith Kumar Y Yesaiah (FTHR) 16/253, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685613, 
Devikulam

  

92 14/01/2026 THAHIR 
MUHAMMED P M

Maitheen K A (OTHR) 125, Selliampara, 
Vellathooval, 

Selliampara, 685563, 
Devikulam

  

93 14/01/2026 Rekha Perumal (HSBN) 16/253, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

94 14/01/2026 Murugeswari Karuppasamy (FTHR) Silentvalley, Silent 
Valley 1st Division, 

KDH, Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

95 14/01/2026 Meenachy Alagarsamy (HSBN) 16/836, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

96 14/01/2026 Alagusundari Rajkumar (HSBN) 16/836, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

97 14/01/2026 Velayudhan D Arogyamary (MTHR) Sugandham veettil, 
Anachal, Kunchithanni, 
Chithirapuram, 685565, 

Devikulam

  

98 14/01/2026 Aquib Nazar Nazar (FTHR) 005/1-78A Thottappattu 
Veedu, Kanthalloor, 

Kanthalloor, 
Kanthalloor, 685620, 

Kanthalloor
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

99 14/01/2026 Jothi Stephan (OTHR) Silentvally, Silentvalley 
1st Division, KDH, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

100 14/01/2026 Rajkumar A Alagarsamy (FTHR) 16/836, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

101 14/01/2026 Mallika Raju (HSBN) 16/618, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

102 14/01/2026 ANANDHAKRISHNAN  JAYAN P K  
Pandaranilathu  (FTHR)

PANDARANILATHU, 
200 Acre, Vellathuval, 

Mannamkandam, 
685561, Devikulam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


